Dated: /8 /06/202 1 

In cxcrcisc of the financial powers re-dclcgatcd to the undersigncd by the 

Sccrctary, Iligher Education, vide Order No. IDIEGIA/Misc/2012-13/Partfilc/254 1, 
datcd 14/08/2020, sanction is hercby accordcd for thc payment of Rs.67,480/-(Rupees 

Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Only) towards drcss aliowance 

arrcars of 2 Aided (ollcgcs, as mcntioncd in the Anncxure A'encloscd. 

Certificd that thc grant-in-aid in quesion is in accordance with the palert of 

Assistance approved by the Government of Goa vide order No. I/25/2001-02:GIA Patt.

[...]

The Grantce Institutions arc not rcquircd to submit Utilization ccrtificate towards relcase of these grants as the same arc sanctioncd on fulfllment of certain pre-TCquisitcs as laid down in the pallcrn of Assistancc. 

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
New SCERT Building, Alto Porvorim-Goa. 

The cxpcnditure of Rs.67,480/-(Rupces Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Only) in respect of aided colleges mcntioncd in the Annexure A' cncloscd sha!' be dcbited to the Budge: llcad of Accounts: 2202-General kducation. 03-University 
& liighcr iducation, 104-Assistance to Non-Govermmcnt Collcges & Institutions, 01 Salarv grants to the Aidcd Collegcs, 31-Grants in Aid, under Demand No.35.

[...]

GIA/SGDrcss Allowance/202 1-22 |%13 

ORD ER 

In exercise of the financial powers re-delegated to the undersigned by the 
Secretary. Higher Education, vide Order No. DHE/GIAMise/2012-13/Partfile/2541, 
dated l4/08/2020, sanction is hereby accorded for the payment of Rs.1,50,625/ 

(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty-Five only) being the 
Dress Allowance arrears payable to 4 aided colleges, as mentioned in the Annexure 
'A' enclosed. 

Certified that the grant-in-aid in question is in accordance with the Pattern of 

Assistance approved by the Government of Goa vide order No.i/25/2001-02/GIAJ

[...]

GOVERNMENT OF GOA 

The Grantee Institutions are not required to submit Utilization certificate 

towards release of these grants as the same are sanctioned on fulfillment of certain 

pre-requisites as laid down in the pattern of Assistance. 

The expenditure of Rs.1,50,625/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Six 
Hundred and Twenty-Five only) in respect of the above aided colleges mentioned in 
the Annexure 'A' enclosed shall be debited to the Budget Head of Accounts: 2202 
General Education, 03-University & Higher Education, 104-Assistance to Non 
Government Colleges & Institutions, 01-Salary grants to Aided Colleges, 31-Grants

[...]

Email:gia dhe goaagov.in 

ORDER 

ln cxercise of the financial powers re delegatcd to the undersigned by 
the Secretary. Higher Education, vide Order No. DHE/GIA/Misc/ 2012 
13/Partfile/2541, dated 14/08/ 2020, sanction is hereby accorded for the 

payment of Rs.32,08,186/- (Rupees thirty two lakhs eight thousand one 

hundred eighty six only) being the Adhoc Bonus to Non-Teaching staff for 
the vear 2021-22 to 23 Aided Colleges as mentioncd in the Annexure 'A' 

enciosed. 

Finance 

Date: 14 /10/2022 

Certified that the grant in-aid in question is in accordance with the 
pattern of Assistance approved by the Government of Goa vide order

[...]

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 2nd Floor, New SCERT Building, Alto Porvorim-Goa. 

The Grantee Institutions are not requircd to submit Utilization 
certificate towards release of these grants as the samc arc sanctioncd on 

fulfillment of certain pre-requisites as laid down in the pattern of Assistance. 

The expenditure of Rs.32,08,186/- (Rupees thirty two lakhs eight 
thousand one hundred eighty six only) in respect of the above aided 

colleges mentioned in the Annexure A' encloscd shall be debited to the 
Budget Head of Accounts: 2202-General Education, 03-University & Higher 
Education, 104-Assistance to Non-Government Colleges & Institutions, 01